
Official Box Score - Final
West Virginia at Georgia Southern
02/14/2026 at J.I. Clements Stadium (Statesboro, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

West Virginia 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 9 1 12

Georgia Southern 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 6

Win: Montesa,Dawson (1-0) Loss: Holder,Will (0-1) Save: Perez,David (1)

West Virginia 5 (3-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Kelly,Gavin C 4 2 2 0 1 0 12 1 0 0
17  Ineich,Matt SS 3 1 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 1
5  Guzman,Armani CF 5 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 4
11  Smith,Sean DH 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
0  Graveline,Matthew RF 3 1 2 3 2 0 3 1 0 0
6  Schoenfeld,Paul LF 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
19  Robaugh,Matthew 1B 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0
16  Wills,Brock (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Lumsden,Ben (1B) 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

8  Hall,Tyrus 3B 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4
14  Mazey,Weston 2B 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
31  Montesa,Dawson P 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
23 Hagen,David (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Thacker,Bryson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
45 Perez,David (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 5 9 5 10 7 27 8 1 12

BATTING

2B: Ineich [1] (off Fugate); Kelly [3] (off Davis); Guzman [3] (off McCoy).

HR: Graveline [2] (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Davis)

TB: Graveline 5; Ineich 4; Kelly 3; Guzman 2. GDP: Smith.

Team RISP: 2-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Hall [3].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Thacker, Kelly, Lumsden).

Georgia Southern 2 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

14  Thompson,Kaden CF 4 0 2 0 0 2 6 1 0 0
4  Myers,Jack 2B 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 3 0 1
9  McCoy,James (P) RF 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
29 White,Sean 1B 3 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 0 0
2  Davis,John LF 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
18  Prozny,Max (RF) DH 4 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
19  Senese,Nico 3B 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
25 Leis,Sammy C 4 0 1 1 0 2 8 0 0 0
8  Jordan,Grant SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1
28 Davis,Chase P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Kenty,Jansen (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Holder,Will (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Wade,Holden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Fugate,Connor (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 2 8 2 1 10 27 10 0 6

BATTING

3B: Davis [1] (off Montesa).

TB: Davis 3. 2-Out RBI: Leis. GDP: Davis.

Team RISP: 3-7.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (White, Myers, Jordan).

WV IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31 Montesa,Dawson (W) 6.0 6 2 2 0 7 24 24 98 66

23 Hagen,David (7) 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 7 6 26 14

10  Thacker,Bryson (8.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
45 Perez,David (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 7 7

Totals 9.0 8 2 2 1 10 35 34 133 89

WP: Montesa. Inher. Rnrs: Thacker 0/3.

GO-FO: Montesa 5-5; Hagen 0-3; Thacker 1-0; Perez 0-1.

GS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28 Davis,Chase 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 8 8 38 24

26 Kenty,Jansen (3) 2.2 1 0 0 3 1 12 9 51 24

23 Holder,Will (L) (5.2) 1.2 1 2 2 3 3 9 6 40 19
35 Wade,Holden (7.1) 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 4 1 13 2

45 Fugate,Connor (7.2) 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 23 13

9  McCoy,James 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 6 5 21 10

Totals 9.0 9 5 5 10 7 44 34 186 92

Inher. Rnrs: Holder 0/3; Wade 2/3.

GO-FO: Davis 1-1; Kenty 2-5; Holder 0-2; Wade 0-1; Fugate 2-1; McCoy 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Chandler Durham; 1B: Kenny Hyatt; 2B: Jack Furlong; 3B: Rusty Griffin.

First Pitch:6:39 PM. Duration:3:21.
Attendance:2674

Weather:Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 58F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
West Virginia at Georgia Southern
02/14/2026 at J.I. Clements Stadium (Statesboro, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

West Virginia 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 9 1 12

Georgia Southern 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 6

West Virginia starters:
2/c/Kelly,Gavin; 17/ss/Ineich,Matt; 5/cf/Guzman,Armani; 11/dh/Smith,Sean; 0/rf/Graveline,Matthew; 6/lf/Schoenfeld,Paul; 19/1b/Robaugh,Matthew;

8/3b/Hall,Tyrus; 14/2b/Mazey,Weston; 31/p/Montesa,Dawson;

Georgia Southern starters:
14/cf/Thompson,Kaden; 4/2b/Myers,Jack; 9/rf/McCoy,James; 29/1b/White,Sean; 2/lf/Davis,John; 18/dh/Prozny,Max; 19/3b/Senese,Nico;

25/c/Leis,Sammy; 8/ss/Jordan,Grant; 28/p/Davis,Chase;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WV batting

Kelly,Gavin doubled down the right field line (0-0).

Ineich,Matt singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKKF); Kelly,Gavin scored from second base.

Guzman,Armani struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFFFS).

Smith,Sean grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Ineich,Matt out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in

a double play.

Bottom of 1st - GS batting

Thompson,Kaden struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFFFS).

Myers,Jack struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFFBS).

McCoy,James struck out looking (3-2 SBBBFFFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WV 1 2 0 0

GS 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WV batting

Graveline,Matthew homered to deep left field (387 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (3-2 BFBBK).

Schoenfeld,Paul lined out to second base (2-2 SKBB).

Robaugh,Matthew struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS).

Hall,Tyrus struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Bottom of 2nd - GS batting

White,Sean grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 S).

Davis,John tripled to deep left field (1-1 KB).

Prozny,Max singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BBF); Davis,John scored.

Senese,Nico grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Prozny,Max advanced to second base.

Leis,Sammy singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Prozny,Max scored from second base.

Jordan,Grant struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WV 1 1 0 0

GS 2 3 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WV batting

GS pitching change: Kenty,Jansen replaces Davis,Chase.

Mazey,Weston flied out down the right field line putout by rf (3-2 BKFBB).

Kelly,Gavin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Ineich,Matt singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Guzman,Armani flied out to left center putout by cf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 3rd - GS batting

Thompson,Kaden struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Myers,Jack grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-2 KKFB).

McCoy,James flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WV 0 1 0 1

GS 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - WV batting

Smith,Sean flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-1 BBK).

Graveline,Matthew grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Schoenfeld,Paul flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 4th - GS batting

White,Sean singled to left field (1-1 KB).

Davis,John flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

White,Sean advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Prozny,Max struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS).

Senese,Nico struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WV 0 0 0 0

GS 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - WV batting

Robaugh,Matthew struck out looking (2-2 FBKBFK).

Hall,Tyrus walked (3-0 BBBB).

Mazey,Weston flied out to cf (3-2 BBFSB).

Hall,Tyrus stole second base.

Kelly,Gavin walked (3-2 BFBSBB).

Ineich,Matt walked (3-1 BBKBB); Hall,Tyrus advanced to third base; Kelly,Gavin advanced to second base.

GS pitching change: Holder,Will replaces Kenty,Jansen.

Guzman,Armani popped up to third base (0-2 KF).

Bottom of 5th - GS batting

Leis,Sammy flied out to cf (1-2 KKB).

Jordan,Grant flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Thompson,Kaden singled to third base, bunt (0-0).

Myers,Jack grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WV 0 0 0 3

GS 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - WV batting

Smith,Sean walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Graveline,Matthew walked (3-1 BBBKB); Smith,Sean advanced to second base.

Schoenfeld,Paul fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0).

WV substitution: Wills,Brock pinch hitting for Robaugh,Matthew.

Wills,Brock struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Hall,Tyrus struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS).

Bottom of 6th - GS batting

WV substitution: Lumsden,Ben replaces Wills,Brock at 1b, batting 7th.

McCoy,James grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-1 BSB).

White,Sean popped up to short (2-1 BBK).

Davis,John reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Mazey,Weston (E4) (2-1 BKB).

Davis,John advanced to second base.

Prozny,Max singled to right field (2-2 KBBK); Davis,John out at home, rf to c.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WV 0 0 0 2

GS 0 1 1 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - WV batting

Mazey,Weston struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

Kelly,Gavin singled to right field (2-2 FBKB).

Ineich,Matt walked (3-1 BBKBB); Kelly,Gavin advanced to second base.

GS pitching change: Wade,Holden replaces Holder,Will.

Guzman,Armani flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Smith,Sean walked (3-1 BBSBB); Kelly,Gavin advanced to third base; Ineich,Matt advanced to second base.

Graveline,Matthew walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Kelly,Gavin scored; Ineich,Matt advanced to third base;

Smith,Sean advanced to second base.

GS pitching change: Fugate,Connor replaces Wade,Holden.

Schoenfeld,Paul walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Ineich,Matt scored; Smith,Sean advanced to third base;
Graveline,Matthew advanced to second base.

Lumsden,Ben flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 7th - GS batting

WV pitching change: Hagen,David replaces Montesa,Dawson.

Senese,Nico fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by p (0-1 K).

Leis,Sammy struck out swinging (2-2 BSFFBS).

Jordan,Grant flied out to rf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WV 2 1 0 3

GS 0 0 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - WV batting

Hall,Tyrus grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Mazey,Weston singled up the middle (1-2 FBK).

Kelly,Gavin reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KBFB); Mazey,Weston out at second base, ss to 2b.

Ineich,Matt doubled to right center (2-1 KBB); Kelly,Gavin out at home, cf to ss to c.

Bottom of 8th - GS batting

Thompson,Kaden singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BBF).

Myers,Jack singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KS); Thompson,Kaden advanced to second base.

McCoy,James flied out to rf (2-1 BBS); Thompson,Kaden advanced to third base.

White,Sean walked (3-0 BBBB); Myers,Jack advanced to second base.

WV pitching change: Thacker,Bryson replaces Hagen,David.

Davis,John grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to c to 1b (0-1 K); Thompson,Kaden out at HP on the play,
p to c, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WV 0 2 0 1

GS 0 2 0 2

9th Inning
Top of 9th - WV batting

GS position change: McCoy,James now playing p from rf

GS position change: Prozny,Max now playing rf from dh

GS position change: now playing OUT from p

Guzman,Armani doubled to right center (2-0 BB).

Smith,Sean grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KK); Guzman,Armani advanced to third base.

Graveline,Matthew singled down the right field line, RBI (2-1 BSB); Guzman,Armani scored; Graveline,Matthew
advanced to second base.

Schoenfeld,Paul flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B); Graveline,Matthew advanced to third base.

Lumsden,Ben walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hall,Tyrus grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKSB).

Bottom of 9th - GS batting

WV pitching change: Perez,David replaces Thacker,Bryson.

Prozny,Max struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Senese,Nico flied out to cf (0-0).

Leis,Sammy struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WV 1 2 0 2

GS 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
West Virginia at Georgia Southern
02/14/2026 at J.I. Clements Stadium (Statesboro, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

West Virginia 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 9 1 12

Georgia Southern 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 6

West Virginia starters:
2/c/Kelly,Gavin; 17/ss/Ineich,Matt; 5/cf/Guzman,Armani; 11/dh/Smith,Sean; 0/rf/Graveline,Matthew; 6/lf/Schoenfeld,Paul; 19/1b/Robaugh,Matthew;

8/3b/Hall,Tyrus; 14/2b/Mazey,Weston; 31/p/Montesa,Dawson;

Georgia Southern starters:
14/cf/Thompson,Kaden; 4/2b/Myers,Jack; 9/rf/McCoy,James; 29/1b/White,Sean; 2/lf/Davis,John; 18/dh/Prozny,Max; 19/3b/Senese,Nico;

25/c/Leis,Sammy; 8/ss/Jordan,Grant; 28/p/Davis,Chase;

Top of 1st - WV batting

Kelly,Gavin doubled down the right field line (0-0).

Ineich,Matt singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKKF); Kelly,Gavin scored from second base.

Guzman,Armani struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFFFS).

Smith,Sean grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Ineich,Matt out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 2nd - WV batting

Graveline,Matthew homered to deep left field (387 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (3-2 BFBBK).

Schoenfeld,Paul lined out to second base (2-2 SKBB).

Robaugh,Matthew struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS).

Hall,Tyrus struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - GS batting

White,Sean grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 S).

Davis,John tripled to deep left field (1-1 KB).

Prozny,Max singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BBF); Davis,John scored.

Senese,Nico grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Prozny,Max advanced to second base.

Leis,Sammy singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Prozny,Max scored from second base.

Jordan,Grant struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - WV batting

Mazey,Weston struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

Kelly,Gavin singled to right field (2-2 FBKB).

Ineich,Matt walked (3-1 BBKBB); Kelly,Gavin advanced to second base.

GS pitching change: Wade,Holden replaces Holder,Will.



Guzman,Armani flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Smith,Sean walked (3-1 BBSBB); Kelly,Gavin advanced to third base; Ineich,Matt advanced to second base.

Graveline,Matthew walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Kelly,Gavin scored; Ineich,Matt advanced to third base; Smith,Sean advanced to second base.

GS pitching change: Fugate,Connor replaces Wade,Holden.

Schoenfeld,Paul walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Ineich,Matt scored; Smith,Sean advanced to third base; Graveline,Matthew advanced to second
base.

Lumsden,Ben flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-1 BBK).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 9th - WV batting

GS position change: McCoy,James now playing p from rf

GS position change: Prozny,Max now playing rf from dh

GS position change: now playing OUT from p

Guzman,Armani doubled to right center (2-0 BB).

Smith,Sean grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KK); Guzman,Armani advanced to third base.

Graveline,Matthew singled down the right field line, RBI (2-1 BSB); Guzman,Armani scored; Graveline,Matthew advanced to second base.

Schoenfeld,Paul flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B); Graveline,Matthew advanced to third base.

Lumsden,Ben walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hall,Tyrus grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKSB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



West Virginia at Georgia Southern
02/14/2026 at J.I. Clements Stadium (Statesboro, GA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

West Virginia 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 9 1 12

Georgia Southern 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 6

WEST VIRGINIA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Kelly, Gavin c 4 2 2 0

2 #17 Ineich, Matt ss 3 1 3 1

3 #5 Guzman, Armani cf 5 1 1 0

4 #11 Smith, Sean dh 3 0 0 0

5 #0 Graveline, Matthew rf 3 1 2 3

6 #6 Schoenfeld, Paul lf 4 0 0 1

7 #24 Lumsden, Ben
#19 Robaugh, Matthew
#16 Wills, Brock

1b 1

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #8 Hall, Tyrus 3b 4 0 0 0

9 #14 Mazey, Weston 2b 4 0 1 0

Totals 34 5 9 5
Runs 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5
Hits 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 1 0 3 2 3 1 2 12

WV IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31 Montesa,Dawson (W) 6.0 6 2 2 0 7 24 24 98 66
23 Hagen,David (7) 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 7 6 26 14
10  Thacker,Bryson (8.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
45 Perez,David (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 7 7

Totals 9.0 8 2 2 1 10 35 34 133 89

WP: Montesa. Inher. Rnrs: Thacker 0/3.

GO-FO: Montesa 5-5; Hagen 0-3; Thacker 1-0; Perez 0-1.
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West Virginia at Georgia Southern
02/14/2026 at J.I. Clements Stadium (Statesboro, GA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

West Virginia 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 9 1 12

Georgia Southern 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 6

GEORGIA SOUTHERN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Thompson, Kaden cf 4 0 2 0

2 #4 Myers, Jack 2b 4 0 1 0

3 #9 McCoy, James p 4 0 0 0

4 #29 White, Sean 1b 3 0 1 0

5 #2 Davis, John lf 4 1 1 0

6 #18 Prozny, Max rf 4 1 2 1

7 #19 Senese, Nico 3b 4 0 0 0

8 #25 Leis, Sammy c 4 0 1 1

9 #8 Jordan, Grant ss 3 0 0 0

Totals 34 2 8 2
Runs 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hits 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 6

GS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28 Davis,Chase 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 8 8 38 24
26 Kenty,Jansen (3) 2.2 1 0 0 3 1 12 9 51 24
23 Holder,Will (L) (5.2) 1.2 1 2 2 3 3 9 6 40 19
35 Wade,Holden (7.1) 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 4 1 13 2
45 Fugate,Connor (7.2) 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 23 13
9  McCoy,James 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 6 5 21 10

Totals 9.0 9 5 5 10 7 44 34 186 92

Inher. Rnrs: Holder 0/3; Wade 2/3.

GO-FO: Davis 1-1; Kenty 2-5; Holder 0-2; Wade 0-1; Fugate 2-1; McCoy 2-1.
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